You

What the world thinks
YouGov / NUT Survey Results

Sample Size: 1012 British parents (aged 18+) with children aged 4-18
Fieldwork: 18th - 29th May 2017

EU Ref. 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1012| 477 | 404 |273|287| 70 [ 98 |446| 566 |241(711] 51 [ 9 | 627 | 385 132 332 220 248 81

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which three or four, if any, of the following do you think are the key
issues in deciding how you will vote in the 2017 general election?
Please select up to four.
Britain leaving the EU 51 49 62 | 66 43 67 78 58 46 31 57 63 66| 55 45 54 51 57 47 47
Health 50 61 41 |39 70 51 32 | 41 57 45 51 57 54| 49 51 45 48 50 55 50
Education and school funding 43 59 29 |30 61 50 22 | 33 51 36 45 50 12| 45 40 31 50 41 46 34
Economy 38 44 39 | 57 36 43 37 | 48 31 26 43 39 17| 44 30 41 36 42 36 40
Immigration and asylum 32 12 58 [ 39 19 16 83 | 35 30 25 34 29 81| 28 39 22 33 36 34 29
Welfare benefits 21 21 17 |13 24 20 12 | 15 25 27 19 12 O 16 29 22 20 17 26 14
Tax 20 21 20 | 31 14 23 15 23 18 21 20 15 26| 24 14 28 18 21 18 17
Family life / childcare 17 17 14 |15 19 17 8 12 20 23 15 11 O 14 21 16 16 20 15 15
Housing 17 18 12 9 23 20 3 15 18 23 14 26 12| 15 20 28 14 14 18 13
Environment 11 17 4 4 16 17 1 11 11 9 11 14 28| 12 9 11 12 11 9 13
Defence 10 7 16 | 20 5 1 21 15 6 12 9 10 21| 11 9 6 11 9 11 14
Crime 7 3 9 5 5 6 10 5 8 8 6 6 18| 4 10 4 5 10 9 3
Pensions 7 9 6 9 6 9 2 7 7 7 7 12 0 7 7 6 6 11 6 9
Transport 3 3 4 2 3 3 10 5 3 5 2 4 46| 5 1 2 4 2 5 3
Fracking 2 4 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 1 2 5 15 2 2 0 1 3 3 7
None of these 3 2 1 1 2 4 0 4 2 5 2 0o O 3 3 4 2 2 2 10
Don’'tknow 4 1 3 2 1 1 0 2 5 7 2 0 0 2 7 4 4 4 3 0
In a previous question, you said that the issue of education and
school funding is important in deciding how you will vote in this
year’s general election. Would you be more or less likely to vote for a
candidate who supported tackling education and school funding, or
would it make no difference?
[This question only went to those who said '‘Education and school funding'
in the previous question. N=464]
Much more likely 44 50 33 |28 59 51 21 | 47 42 35 47 39 0| 47 38 49 50 38 42 26
A little more likely 39 40 43 | 56 28 41 58 40 38 38 39 37 31| 37 42 37 34 42 38 57
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 83 90 76 84 87 92 79 87 80 73 8 76 31 84 80 86 84 80 80 83
Alittle less likely 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
Much less likely 1 0 2 0O 0 O 11 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 2 0 5) 1 1 0 11 1 3 5 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 3 1
No difference 11 7 14 113 9 9 11 | 10 12 14 9 24 38| 11 12 14 11 9 10 16
Don'tknow 4 3 6 3 3 0 0 2 5 8 4 0 31| 3 7 0 3 6 7 0
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Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1012 477 404 |1273(287] 70 | 98 |446| 566 [241 | 711 | 51 | 9 | 627 | 385 132 332 220 248 81

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think schools (primary and secondary) are
well-funded or in financial difficulty?
Very well-funded 1 1 3 3 0 3 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 2 2 2
Fairly well-funded 23 16 31 |38 13 22 23 | 28 18 20 24 16 26| 22 23 29 19 25 20 28
TOTAL WELL-FUNDED 24 17 34 41 13 25 25 31 18 22 25 16 26 24 24 32 20 27 22 30
In a fair amount of financial difficulty 41 44 39 |39 42 39 48 | 41 41 42 40 48 56| 42 39 39 40 41 40 50
In a great deal of financial difficulty 27 36 19 13 43 33 20 23 30 22 29 30 O 28 25 22 32 26 29 14
TOTAL FAIR AMOUNT/ GREAT FINANCIAL DIFFICULTY 68 80 58 52 8 72 68 64 71 64 69 78 56 70 64 61 72 67 69 64
Don'tknow 8 | 3 8|6 3 3 7|5 10|14 6 7 18] 5 13| 7 9 7 8 6
For which, if any, of the following have you ever been asked by your
child/ children s school to provide an additional financial
contribution? Please exclude any PTA funding that you contribute.
(Please tick all that apply)
School events 58 63 56 | 56 67 60 56 | 54 62 53 60 52 68| 60 56 60 58 62 57 54
Uniforms 45 48 41 | 39 48 40 43 | 41 a7 46 45 36 8 | 44 46 31 50 41 50 39
Learning materials (e.g. notebooks, stationery) 25 30 22 |21 31 30 25 | 23 27 23 26 30 23| 26 25 29 29 22 25 14
Musical instruments 22 28 16 |21 28 24 18 | 20 23 17 23 25 4| 25 16 15 26 20 20 24
Textbooks 21 24 20 18 28 28 22 18 23 11 24 28 31| 22 18 35 21 20 17 15
Sports equipment 19 21 17 | 18 23 15 18 | 22 16 16 20 28 0| 20 17 14 21 18 20 15
IT equipment 12 11 13 11 13 8 16 14 10 13 11 19 O 14 8 17 13 9 11 7
Upkeep of school premises 9 10 8 7 10 8 9 10 8 9 9 10 28| 11 6 17 9 5 10 6
Building maintenance/ refurbishment 8 9 6 9 11 5 7 7 9 9 8 8 0 10 6 10 10 6 9 2
Other 8 10 6 9 9 15 3 6 10 8 8 16 O 8 8 11 11 4 6 9
Don't know 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 5 2 6 3 3 0 2 5 0 4 4 3 2
Not applicable — | have neverl begn asked for an addlponal’fmanmal 20 16 23 |25 14 23 19 | 20 20 21 19 28 32| 18 23 24 18 17 21 26
contribution by my child’s/ children’s school

2 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1012 British parents (aged 18+) with children aged 4-18
Fieldwork: 18th - 29th May 2017

EU Ref. 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /1o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1012 477 404 |1273(287] 70 | 98 |446| 566 [241 | 711 | 51 | 9 | 627 | 385 132 332 220 248 81
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Due to the increasing number of pupils and rising costs, schools will
need to save £3bn by 2019-2020. Generally speaking, what impact do
you think this will have on the quality of your child/ children’s school
education or will it make no difference?

Very positive impact 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0o O 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
Fairly positive impact 5 4 6 8 3 3 6 5 5 9 3 1 18 6 3 8 4 3 5 6
TOTAL POSITIVE 6 4 7 9 4 3 6 6 5 10 4 1 18 7 B 8 4 4 6 8
Fairly negative impact 29 28 30 [ 31 29 25 34 31 29 31 29 25 64| 30 29 34 27 32 29 29
Very negative impact 43 54 35 | 27 58 55 35| 40 46 33 47 45 8| 46 40 39 45 40 46 44
TOTAL NEGATIVE 72 82 65 58 87 80 69 71 75 64 76 70 72 76 69 73 72 72 75 73
No difference 13 9 17 |24 4 12 19 | 15 11 9 13 26 10| 13 13 15 14 14 10 11
Don’'tknow 9 4 11 9 5 6 6 7 10 17 7 2 0 6 14 5 10 10 9 8

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.
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